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Official Volleyball Box Score (Final)
George Mason vs Ohio St.

January 15, 2026 at Columbus

George Mason (0-1,0-0) -- 0
Attack Serve Block

## George Mason S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts
1 Weltin, Aidan 3 15 5 37 .270 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 0 16.0
13 Herbert, Jackson 3 6 6 17 .000 1 0 1 3 6 0 0 0 0 6.0
4 Evangelista, Robert 3 4 4 16 .000 1 0 1 1 6 0 1 0 0 4.5
7 Lillie, Alexander 3 3 1 7 .286 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 6.0
11 Zahariev, Georgi 3 2 0 3 .667 24 1 3 0 6 0 0 0 0 3.0
19 Kins, Stef 3 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 0 0.0
20 Lazor, Elijah 3 0 0 5 .000 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1.5
22 Hill, David 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
27 Metcalf, Gabe 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 3 30 16 85 .165 28 2 7 7 30 2 6 0 0 37

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 5.0 SIDEOUT PCT: 59.5% POINT SCORING PCT: 30.4%

Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct
1 9 6 34 .088
2 12 5 30 .233
3 9 5 21 .190

GAME SCORES 1 2 3 Records:
George Mason (0) 24 27 17 0-1,0-0
Ohio St. (3) 26 29 25 2-0,0-0

Ohio St. (2-0,0-0) -- 3
Attack Serve Block

## Ohio St. S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts
6 Wetzel, Shane 3 17 4 29 .448 1 3 2 0 4 0 3 2 0 21.5
7 Chacinski, Stanisla 3 16 4 30 .400 1 1 4 0 6 0 3 0 0 18.5
9 Hurley, Daniel 3 6 4 18 .111 6 1 5 2 4 0 1 0 0 7.5
5 Henwood Rodriguez, 3 3 1 6 .333 36 2 2 0 6 0 0 0 0 5.0
21 Grimm, Aaron 2 3 1 6 .333 0 0 1 0 1 1 3 0 0 5.5
10 Salva-Torres, Eliel 3 2 1 5 .200 1 0 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 3.5
13 Jones, Brady 2 2 1 5 .200 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 2.5
2 Teresi, Christian 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
3 Pickering, Owen 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
4 Hudson, Drew 3 0 0 1 .000 3 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 3 49 16 100 .330 48 7 20 2 34 1 14 2 0 64

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 8.0 SIDEOUT PCT: 69.6% POINT SCORING PCT: 40.5%

Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct
1 15 8 37 .189
2 19 6 42 .310
3 15 2 21 .619

Site: Covelli Center (Columbus)
Date:01/15/2026 - Attendance: 473 - Time:
Referees: Zach McCrite; Jung Park; Tim Boyer; Gerardo Dominguez-Diaz;



George Mason at Ohio State
Play-by-Play Summary (1st set)

George Mason vs Ohio St. (01/15/2026 at Columbus)

Score Plays: Set 1 Serve Point
GMU starters: Weltin, Aidan; Evangelista, Robert; Lillie, Alexander; Zahariev, Georgi; Herbert, Jackson; Lazor,
Elijah; libero Kins, Stef.
OSU starters: Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel; Wetzel, Shane; Chacinski, Stanislaw; Hurley, Daniel; Salva-Torres,
Eliel; Grimm, Aaron; libero Hudson, Drew.

0-1 [Hurley Daniel] Kill by Chacinski, Stanislaw from (Wetzel, Shane) S:OSU P:OSU
1-1 [Hurley, Daniel] Service error. S:OSU P:GMU
1-2 [Lazor Elijah] Kill by Wetzel, Shane from (Hurley, Daniel) S:GMU P:OSU
2-2 [Salva-Torres Eliel] Kill by Weltin, Aidan from (Zahariev, Georgi) S:OSU P:GMU
3-2 [Weltin, Aidan] Attack error by Wetzel, Shane (from Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel). S:GMU P:GMU
3-3 [Weltin Aidan] Kill by Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel from (Chacinski, Stanislaw) S:GMU P:OSU
4-3 [Henwood Rodriguez Daniel] Kill by Zahariev, Georgi from (Evangelista, Robert) S:OSU P:GMU
4-4 [Evangelista, Robert] Attack error by Lillie, Alexander (block by Grimm, Aaron). S:GMU P:OSU
4-5 [Chacinski Stanislaw] Kill by Wetzel, Shane from (Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel) S:OSU P:OSU
5-5 [Chacinski Stanislaw] Kill by Weltin, Aidan from (Kins, Stef) S:OSU P:GMU
5-6 [Lillie Alexander] Kill by Grimm, Aaron from (Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel) S:GMU P:OSU
5-7 [Grimm, Aaron] Attack error by Evangelista, Robert (from Zahariev, Georgi). S:OSU P:OSU
5-8 [Grimm, Aaron] Attack error by Herbert, Jackson (block by Salva-Torres, Eliel; Wetzel, Shane). S:OSU P:OSU

Timeout George Mason S:OSU
6-8 [Grimm, Aaron] Service error. S:OSU P:GMU
7-8 [Zahariev, Georgi] Attack error by Wetzel, Shane (from Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel). S:GMU P:GMU
7-9 [Zahariev, Georgi] Service error. S:GMU P:OSU
7-10 [Wetzel Shane] Kill by Hurley, Daniel from (Hudson, Drew) S:OSU P:OSU
7-11 [Wetzel, Shane] Service ace (Kins, Stef) S:OSU P:OSU
8-11 [Wetzel, Shane] Attack error by Hurley, Daniel. S:OSU P:GMU
8-12 [Herbert Jackson] Kill by Chacinski, Stanislaw from (Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel) S:GMU P:OSU
8-13 [Hurley, Daniel] Attack error by Weltin, Aidan (from Zahariev, Georgi). S:OSU P:OSU
9-13 [Hurley Daniel] Kill by Weltin, Aidan from (Kins, Stef) S:OSU P:GMU
9-14 [Lazor, Elijah] Service error. S:GMU P:OSU
9-15 [Salva-Torres, Eliel] Attack error by Weltin, Aidan (block by Grimm, Aaron; Chacinski, Stanislaw). S:OSU P:OSU
10-15 [Salva-Torres Eliel] Kill by Lillie, Alexander from (Zahariev, Georgi) S:OSU P:GMU
10-16 [Weltin Aidan] Kill by Chacinski, Stanislaw from (Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel) S:GMU P:OSU
11-16 [Henwood Rodriguez Daniel] Kill by Weltin, Aidan from (Zahariev, Georgi) S:OSU P:GMU
11-17 [Evangelista, Robert] Service error. S:GMU P:OSU
11-18 [Chacinski Stanislaw] Kill by Wetzel, Shane from (Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel) S:OSU P:OSU

Timeout George Mason S:OSU
12-18 [Chacinski, Stanislaw] Service error. S:OSU P:GMU
13-18 [Lillie Alexander] Kill by Zahariev, Georgi from (Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel) S:GMU P:GMU
14-18 [Lillie, Alexander] Service ace (Hurley, Daniel) S:GMU P:GMU
14-19 [Lillie, Alexander] Service error. S:GMU P:OSU
15-19 [Grimm Aaron] Kill by Herbert, Jackson from (Zahariev, Georgi) S:OSU P:GMU
16-19 [Zahariev, Georgi] Attack error by Hurley, Daniel (from Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel). S:GMU P:GMU
17-19 [Zahariev, Georgi] Attack error by Salva-Torres, Eliel (from Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel). S:GMU P:GMU

Timeout Ohio St. S:GMU
18-19 [Zahariev, Georgi] Attack error by Wetzel, Shane (from Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel). S:GMU P:GMU
18-20 [Zahariev Georgi] Kill by Chacinski, Stanislaw from (Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel) S:GMU P:OSU
18-21 [Wetzel Shane] Kill by Wetzel, Shane from (Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel) S:OSU P:OSU
19-21 [Wetzel Shane] Kill by Herbert, Jackson from (Zahariev, Georgi) S:OSU P:GMU
20-21 [Herbert, Jackson] Attack error by Weltin, Aidan (block by Weltin, Aidan; Lazor, Elijah). S:GMU P:GMU
20-22 [Herbert Jackson] Kill by Wetzel, Shane from (Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel) S:GMU P:OSU
21-22 [Hurley, Daniel] Service error. S:OSU P:GMU
22-22 [Lazor, Elijah] Attack error by Chacinski, Stanislaw (block by Weltin, Aidan; Lillie, Alexander). S:GMU P:GMU
22-23 [Lazor Elijah] Kill by Chacinski, Stanislaw from (Salva-Torres, Eliel) S:GMU P:OSU
23-23 [Salva-Torres, Eliel] Service error. S:OSU P:GMU



Score Plays: Set 1 Serve Point
23-24 [Weltin Aidan] Kill by Wetzel, Shane from (Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel) S:GMU P:OSU
24-24 [Teresi, Christian] Service error. S:OSU P:GMU
24-25 [Evangelista Robert] Kill by Wetzel, Shane from (Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel) S:GMU P:OSU
24-26 [Chacinski, Stanislaw] Attack error by Herbert, Jackson (from Zahariev, Georgi). S:OSU P:OSU



George Mason at Ohio State
Play-by-Play Summary (2nd set)

George Mason vs Ohio St. (01/15/2026 at Columbus)

Score Plays: Set 2 Serve Point
GMU starters: Weltin, Aidan; Evangelista, Robert; Lillie, Alexander; Zahariev, Georgi; Herbert, Jackson; Lazor,
Elijah; libero Kins, Stef.
OSU starters: Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel; Wetzel, Shane; Chacinski, Stanislaw; Hurley, Daniel; Salva-Torres,
Eliel; Grimm, Aaron; libero Hudson, Drew.

0-1 [Lillie Alexander] Kill by Salva-Torres, Eliel from (Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel) S:GMU P:OSU
1-1 [Wetzel, Shane] Service error. S:OSU P:GMU
1-2 [Zahariev Georgi] Kill by Salva-Torres, Eliel from (Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel) S:GMU P:OSU
2-2 [Hurley, Daniel] Service error. S:OSU P:GMU
3-2 [Herbert, Jackson] Attack error by Chacinski, Stanislaw (from Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel). S:GMU P:GMU
3-3 [Herbert, Jackson] Service error. S:GMU P:OSU
3-4 [Salva-Torres Eliel] Kill by Chacinski, Stanislaw from (Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel) S:OSU P:OSU
4-4 [Salva-Torres Eliel] Kill by Herbert, Jackson from (Zahariev, Georgi) S:OSU P:GMU
5-4 [Lazor, Elijah] Attack error by Grimm, Aaron (block by Lillie, Alexander; Evangelista, Robert). S:GMU P:GMU
5-5 [Lazor Elijah] Kill by Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel from (Hurley, Daniel) S:GMU P:OSU
5-6 [Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel] Service ace (Herbert, Jackson) S:OSU P:OSU
5-7 [Henwood Rodriguez Daniel] Kill by Grimm, Aaron S:OSU P:OSU
5-8 [Henwood Rodriguez Daniel] Kill by Wetzel, Shane from (Hurley, Daniel) S:OSU P:OSU
5-9 [Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel] Attack error by Weltin, Aidan (block by Grimm, Aaron; Chacinski, Stanislaw). S:OSU P:OSU

Timeout George Mason S:OSU
5-10 [Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel] Attack error by Evangelista, Robert (block by Grimm, Aaron; Wetzel, Shane). S:OSU P:OSU
6-10 [Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel] Attack error by Chacinski, Stanislaw (from Wetzel, Shane). S:OSU P:GMU
7-10 [Weltin Aidan] Kill by Weltin, Aidan from (Zahariev, Georgi) S:GMU P:GMU
8-10 [Weltin Aidan] Kill by Evangelista, Robert from (Zahariev, Georgi) S:GMU P:GMU
9-10 [Weltin Aidan] Kill by Weltin, Aidan from (Zahariev, Georgi) S:GMU P:GMU
9-11 [Weltin Aidan] Kill by Chacinski, Stanislaw from (Hudson, Drew) S:GMU P:OSU
9-12 [Chacinski, Stanislaw] Service ace (Herbert, Jackson) S:OSU P:OSU
10-12 [Chacinski, Stanislaw] Service error. S:OSU P:GMU
10-13 [Evangelista Robert] Kill by Grimm, Aaron from (Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel) S:GMU P:OSU
11-13 [Jones Brady] Kill by Weltin, Aidan from (Zahariev, Georgi) S:OSU P:GMU
11-14 [Lillie Alexander] Kill by Wetzel, Shane from (Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel) S:GMU P:OSU
12-14 [Wetzel, Shane] Attack error by Hurley, Daniel. S:OSU P:GMU
12-15 [Zahariev, Georgi] Service error. S:GMU P:OSU
12-16 [Hurley, Daniel] Service ace (Evangelista, Robert) S:OSU P:OSU
13-16 [Hurley, Daniel] Attack error by Hurley, Daniel (from Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel). S:OSU P:GMU
13-17 [Herbert Jackson] Kill by Wetzel, Shane from (Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel) S:GMU P:OSU
14-17 [Salva-Torres, Eliel] Service error. S:OSU P:GMU
14-18 [Lazor Elijah] Kill by Jones, Brady from (Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel) S:GMU P:OSU
15-18 [Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel] Service error. S:OSU P:GMU
15-19 [Weltin Aidan] Kill by Wetzel, Shane from (Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel) S:GMU P:OSU
16-19 [Chacinski Stanislaw] Kill by Weltin, Aidan from (Zahariev, Georgi) S:OSU P:GMU
16-20 [Evangelista Robert] Kill by Hurley, Daniel from (Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel) S:GMU P:OSU
17-20 [Jones, Brady] Service error. S:OSU P:GMU
17-21 [Lillie, Alexander] Attack error by Herbert, Jackson (block by Salva-Torres, Eliel; Wetzel, Shane). S:GMU P:OSU

Timeout George Mason S:GMU
18-21 [Wetzel Shane] Kill by Weltin, Aidan from (Zahariev, Georgi) S:OSU P:GMU
19-21 [Zahariev, Georgi] Service ace (Hurley, Daniel) S:GMU P:GMU

Timeout Ohio St. S:GMU
19-22 [Zahariev Georgi] Kill by Hurley, Daniel from (Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel) S:GMU P:OSU
20-22 [Hurley Daniel] Kill by Herbert, Jackson from (Zahariev, Georgi) S:OSU P:GMU
20-23 [Herbert Jackson] Kill by Chacinski, Stanislaw from (Hurley, Daniel) S:GMU P:OSU
21-23 [Teresi, Christian] Service error. S:OSU P:GMU
22-23 [Lazor, Elijah] Attack error by Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel (block by Lillie, Alexander). S:GMU P:GMU

Timeout Ohio St. S:GMU



Score Plays: Set 2 Serve Point
23-23 [Metcalf Gabe] Kill by Weltin, Aidan from (Zahariev, Georgi) S:GMU P:GMU
24-23 [Metcalf Gabe] Kill by Lillie, Alexander from (Zahariev, Georgi) S:GMU P:GMU
24-24 [Metcalf, Gabe] Attack error by Herbert, Jackson (from Weltin, Aidan). S:GMU P:OSU
24-25 [Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel] Attack error by Weltin, Aidan (block by Chacinski, Stanislaw; Jones, Brady). S:OSU P:OSU
25-25 [Henwood Rodriguez Daniel] Kill by Evangelista, Robert from (Zahariev, Georgi), Block error by Wetzel, Shane S:OSU P:GMU
25-26 [Weltin Aidan] Kill by Chacinski, Stanislaw from (Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel) S:GMU P:OSU
26-26 [Chacinski, Stanislaw] Service error. S:OSU P:GMU
26-27 [Evangelista Robert] Kill by Wetzel, Shane from (Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel) S:GMU P:OSU
27-27 [Jones Brady] Kill by Weltin, Aidan from (Zahariev, Georgi) S:OSU P:GMU
27-28 [Lillie Alexander] Kill by Hurley, Daniel from (Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel) S:GMU P:OSU
27-29 [Wetzel Shane] Kill by Chacinski, Stanislaw from (Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel) S:OSU P:OSU



George Mason at Ohio State
Play-by-Play Summary (3rd set)

George Mason vs Ohio St. (01/15/2026 at Columbus)

Score Plays: Set 3 Serve Point
GMU starters: Weltin, Aidan; Evangelista, Robert; Lillie, Alexander; Zahariev, Georgi; Herbert, Jackson; Lazor,
Elijah; libero Kins, Stef.
OSU starters: Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel; Wetzel, Shane; Chacinski, Stanislaw; Hurley, Daniel; Salva-Torres,
Eliel; Jones, Brady; libero Hudson, Drew.

1-0 [Chacinski Stanislaw] Kill by Lillie, Alexander from (Zahariev, Georgi) S:OSU P:GMU
1-1 [Lillie Alexander] Kill by Wetzel, Shane from (Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel) S:GMU P:OSU
2-1 [Jones Brady] Kill by Herbert, Jackson from (Zahariev, Georgi) S:OSU P:GMU
3-1 [Zahariev Georgi] Kill by Evangelista, Robert from (Zahariev, Georgi), Block error by Wetzel, Shane S:GMU P:GMU
3-2 [Zahariev Georgi] Kill by Hurley, Daniel from (Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel) S:GMU P:OSU
3-3 [Wetzel, Shane] Service ace (Herbert, Jackson) S:OSU P:OSU
3-4 [Wetzel, Shane] Attack error by Herbert, Jackson (block by Hurley, Daniel; Salva-Torres, Eliel). S:OSU P:OSU
4-4 [Wetzel, Shane] Service error. S:OSU P:GMU
4-5 [Herbert Jackson] Kill by Wetzel, Shane from (Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel) S:GMU P:OSU
5-5 [Hurley, Daniel] Service error. S:OSU P:GMU
5-6 [Lazor Elijah] Kill by Chacinski, Stanislaw from (Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel) S:GMU P:OSU
6-6 [Salva-Torres Eliel] Kill by Evangelista, Robert from (Zahariev, Georgi) S:OSU P:GMU
6-7 [Weltin Aidan] Kill by Jones, Brady from (Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel) S:GMU P:OSU
6-8 [Henwood Rodriguez Daniel] Kill by Chacinski, Stanislaw from (Hurley, Daniel) S:OSU P:OSU
7-8 [Henwood Rodriguez Daniel] Kill by Weltin, Aidan from (Zahariev, Georgi) S:OSU P:GMU
8-8 [Evangelista Robert] Kill by Herbert, Jackson S:GMU P:GMU
8-9 [Evangelista, Robert] Attack error by Herbert, Jackson (from Evangelista, Robert). S:GMU P:OSU
9-9 [Chacinski Stanislaw] Kill by Weltin, Aidan from (Herbert, Jackson) S:OSU P:GMU
10-9 [Lillie, Alexander] Attack error by Jones, Brady (block by Lazor, Elijah). S:GMU P:GMU
10-10 [Lillie Alexander] Kill by Hurley, Daniel from (Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel) S:GMU P:OSU
11-10 [Jones Brady] Kill by Weltin, Aidan from (Zahariev, Georgi) S:OSU P:GMU
11-11 [Zahariev, Georgi] Service error. S:GMU P:OSU
11-12 [Wetzel, Shane] Service ace (TEAM) S:OSU P:OSU
11-13 [Wetzel Shane] Kill by Wetzel, Shane from (Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel) S:OSU P:OSU

Timeout George Mason S:OSU
12-13 [Wetzel Shane] Kill by Weltin, Aidan from (Zahariev, Georgi) S:OSU P:GMU
12-14 [Herbert Jackson] Kill by Chacinski, Stanislaw from (Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel) S:GMU P:OSU
12-15 [Hurley Daniel] Kill by Chacinski, Stanislaw from (Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel) S:OSU P:OSU
13-15 [Hurley, Daniel] Service error. S:OSU P:GMU
13-16 [Hill David] Kill by Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel from (Hudson, Drew) S:GMU P:OSU
13-17 [Salva-Torres Eliel] Kill by Chacinski, Stanislaw from (Hurley, Daniel) S:OSU P:OSU
13-18 [Salva-Torres, Eliel] Attack error by Evangelista, Robert (from Zahariev, Georgi). S:OSU P:OSU

Timeout George Mason S:OSU
14-18 [Salva-Torres, Eliel] Attack error by Wetzel, Shane (from Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel). S:OSU P:GMU
14-19 [Weltin, Aidan] Attack error by Weltin, Aidan (from Zahariev, Georgi). S:GMU P:OSU
14-20 [Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel] Attack error by Evangelista, Robert. S:OSU P:OSU
14-21 [Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel] Service ace (TEAM) S:OSU P:OSU
15-21 [Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel] Service error. S:OSU P:GMU
15-22 [Evangelista Robert] Kill by Wetzel, Shane from (Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel) S:GMU P:OSU
16-22 [Chacinski, Stanislaw] Service error. S:OSU P:GMU
16-23 [Lillie Alexander] Kill by Wetzel, Shane from (Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel) S:GMU P:OSU
17-23 [Jones, Brady] Service error. S:OSU P:GMU
17-24 [Metcalf Gabe] Kill by Chacinski, Stanislaw from (Henwood Rodriguez, Daniel) S:GMU P:OSU
17-25 [Wetzel, Shane] Bad set by Metcalf, Gabe. S:OSU P:OSU


